BLUE LAGOON RESOURCES INC.

610-700 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6C 1G8

Blue Lagoon Announces Grant Of Stock Options

VANCOUVER, BC / ACCESSWIRE / July 19, 2019 / Blue Lagoon Resources Inc. (CSE: BLLG) (the "**Company**") announces that it has granted incentive stock options pursuant to its incentive stock option plan to certain directors and officers of the Company to purchase up to an aggregate of 302,500 common shares in the capital stock of the Company. The options are exercisable at a price of \$0.45 per share for a period of two years from the date of grant. The options, and the shares issuable upon exercise, will be subject to applicable securities laws and regulatory hold periods.

About Blue Lagoon Resources Inc.

Blue Lagoon Resources is a mineral exploration company focused on the acquisition, exploration and development of properties for the mining of gold and other minerals. The company currently owns 100% interest in the property known as the Golden Wonder Project located in west central British Columbia, in the Hazelton area.

Contact Information

For more information, please contact:

Rana Vig – President & CEO Telephone: 604-218-4766 E-mail: ranavig@gmail.com

The Canadian Securities Exchange has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.